

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7511 OF 2009

M/S AERO INDUSTRIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.DAMAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Jha, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be tagged with CA No. 618 of 2005 as
counsel appearing for the parties state that the issues raised in
this appeal are identical and parties are also same.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER