

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5874 OF 2011
(For Prel. Hearing)

M/S AERO INDUSTRIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.DAMAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 05/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pawan Shree Agarwal, Adv.
for Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let this matter be tagged with CA No. 618 of 2005 as counsel appearing for the parties state that the issues raised in this appeal are identical and parties are also same.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master